

New York State Assembly Citation

Thereas, it is the sense of this Assembled Body to commend those illustrious organizations and individuals of the State of New York whose focus and intent have made a substantial impact on the quality of life in their communities; and

Thereas, FUSIA Communications, Inc. has been and remains one of those illustrious organizations in the State of New York that continues to make unparalleled contributions to our community; and

Bhereas, FUSIA Communications, Inc. is worthy of the esteem of all New Yorkers for its consistent capacity to promote trans-cultural collaboration between students from Asia and organizations in New York through the Cross Cultural Internship Program; and

Bhereas,

FUSIA Communications, Inc. provides an engaging student-oriented environment and has proven to be one of the most exemplary organizations in New York geared toward teaching and empowering participants; and

Bhereas,

as a cultural gateway for overseas students to connect with host companies in the United States, FUSIA Communications, Inc. will continue to positively impact the community through its diligent efforts; therefore, may it be

Resolved,

that this Legislative Body pauses in its deliberations to express its recognition and gratitude to FUSIA Communications, Inc. and wish it continued success in its endeavors; and may it further be

Resolved, that a copy of this Citation, suitably engrossed, be transmitted to the

FUSIA COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

Signed this 6th day of July in the year Twenty Eighteen

MEMBER OF ASSEMBLY **DISTRICT 40**

